

## TOWN OF WESTPORT

WESTPORT, MASSACHUSETTS 02790

OFFICE OF BOARD OF HEALTH 856 MAIN ROAD

Tel: (508) 636-1015 Fax: (508) 636-1016 health@westport-ma.gov westport-ma.com

Matthew J. Armendo Director

# **Transfer Station & Recycling Center Fee Schedule** Effective May 01, 2023

ALL TRASH MUST BE BAGGED, INCLUDING STYROFOAM. BARRELS WITH LOOSE TRASH ARE NOT ACCEPTED.

### **PUNCH CARDS (used for bags of trash):**

- \$25 Punch Card (5 punches)
- \$45 Punch Card (10 punches)

### **STICKERS:**

- Annual sticker fee \$50.00
- Annual sticker fee \$40.00 (Senior, 65)
- Additional vehicle sticker fee (has to be same day, same household) - \$10
- Replacement sticker fee \$5 (must have original) \$10 (without original sticker)
- Day pass \$15

### **FURNITURE:**

- Sofas, loveseat \$50 each
- Kitchen chair \$ 10 each
- Chair (e.g. recliner) \$30 each
- Sleep sofa or sectional \$65 per item
- Carpet \$30 each
- All size mattresses that do not qualify for recycling - \$75 (recycling fee is \$20)
- All size box springs that do not qualify for recycling - \$75 (recycling fee is \$20)
- Table \$25 each
- Toilet \$15
- Sink \$15

#### NOTE: Anything more than a **BULKY WASTE:** ½ load will be priced as a full load • Car trunk - \$40

- Pickup truck up to ½ load \$50
- Pickup truck full load (bed full) \$100
- Dump/stake body truck, up to ½ load \$60
- Dump/stake body truck, full load \$120
- Non-commercial trailer, up to ½ load \$80
- Non-commercial trailer, full load \$160

### **MISCELANEOUS:**

- Wood pallet \$5
- Printers \$5
- Computer towers: recycle in metal
- Microwave recycling in metal
- Propane tank Valves must be removed, recycle in designated area

### **CRT:**

- TV or monitor under 30 inches \$25
- TV 30 inches and up or a console \$45

### TIRES:

- Sizes up to a car size tire \$10
- Small truck tires \$12
- Large truck tires \$15
- Tractor tires \$20

# **ITEMS NOT ACCEPTED**

- No household hazardous waste
- No paint cans regardless if empty or harden paint
- No car parts
- No sheet rock/gypsum board
- No stumps
- No asphalt, concrete or bricks
- No shingles
- No floor or ceiling tiles
- No small pressurized containers
- No dirt
- No brush